
Comparison of ITS-1 and TBR-
1/2 primer sensitivity for the
detection of Trypanosoma

evansi local isolates in
experimental rats using a

polymerase chain reaction
by Endang Suprihati

Submission date: 10-Aug-2022 01:57PM (UTC+0800)
Submission ID: 1880914688
File name: 23_1.pdf (1.05M)
Word count: 5210
Character count: 27812



1

2

5

7

8

12

14

21

30



6

6

10

11

11

13

13

19
20

23

25

27

28

32

35
36



15

15

16

18

24

26

29

31

33



5
14



17

34



3

4

9

10

22





15%
SIMILARITY INDEX

11%
INTERNET SOURCES

13%
PUBLICATIONS

6%
STUDENT PAPERS

1 2%

2 1%

3 1%

4 1%

Comparison of ITS-1 and TBR-1/2 primer sensitivity for the
detection of Trypanosoma evansi local isolates in experimental
rats using a polymerase chain reaction
ORIGINALITY REPORT

PRIMARY SOURCES

Agustina Dwi Wijayanti, Rahmad Dwi
Ardiansyah, Anggi Muhtar Pratama, Aris
Haryanto, Ida Fitriana. "Validation method for
determining enrofloxacin and tylosin levels in
broiler liver, kidney, and muscle using high-
performance liquid chromatography",
Veterinary World, 2022
Publication

Submitted to iGroup
Student Paper

ojvr.org
Internet Source

Saifur Rehman, Fedik Abdul Rantam, Abdul
Rehman, Mustofa Helmi Effendi, Aamir
Shehzad. "Knowledge, attitudes, and practices
toward rabies in three provinces of
Indonesia", Veterinary World, 2021
Publication



5 1%

6 1%

7 1%

8 1%

Aamir Shehzad, Awais Masud, Tabassam
Fatima, Fraz Munir Khan et al.
"Seroprevalence of Toxoplasma gondii and
associated alterations in hematology and
serum biochemistry of one-humped camels
(Camelus dromedarius) in Pakistan",
Veterinary World, 2022
Publication

Aditya Yudhana, Ratih Novita Praja, Anjani
Marisa Kartikasari. "Sparganosis (Spirometra
spp.) in Asian Water Monitor (Varanus
salvator): A medical implications for
veterinarians, breeders, and consumers",
Veterinary World, 2021
Publication

B. Agustono, W. P. Lokapirnasari, M. N.
Yunita, R. N. Kinanti, A. E. Cesa, S. Windria.
"Efficacy of dietary supplementary probiotics
as substitutes for antibiotic growth promoters
during the starter period on growth
performances, carcass traits, and immune
organs of male layer chicken", Veterinary
World, 2022
Publication

Erma Safitri, Hery Purnobasuki. "Effectiveness
of mesenchymal stem cells cultured under
hypoxia to increase the fertility rate in rats
(Rattus norvegicus)", Veterinary World, 2021



9 1%

10 <1%

11 <1%

12 <1%

13 <1%

14 <1%

15 <1%

Publication

bmcpsychiatry.biomedcentral.com
Internet Source

japsonline.com
Internet Source

Mahmoud M. Elhaig, Nahla H. Sallam.
"Molecular survey and characterization of
Trypanosoma evansi in naturally infected
camels with suspicion of a Trypanozoon
infection in horses by molecular detection in
Egypt", Microbial Pathogenesis, 2018
Publication

www.wvj.science-line.com
Internet Source

Nidom, Chairul A., Eri Nakayama, Reviany V.
Nidom, Mohamad Y. Alamudi, Syafril Daulay,
Indi N. L. P. Dharmayanti, Yoes P. Dachlan,
Mohamad Amin, Manabu Igarashi, Hiroko
Miyamoto, Reiko Yoshida, and Ayato Takada.
"Serological Evidence of Ebola Virus Infection
in Indonesian Orangutans", PLoS ONE, 2012.
Publication

lirias.kuleuven.be
Internet Source

www.amjbot.org
Internet Source



16 <1%

17 <1%

18 <1%

19 <1%

20 <1%

21 <1%

22 <1%

23 <1%

apsjournals.apsnet.org
Internet Source

media.neliti.com
Internet Source

precog.iiit.ac.in
Internet Source

Aman Dev Moudgil, Lachhman Das Singla.
"Haemato-biochemical responses in
Trypanosoma evansi infected indian
elephants (Elephas maximus indicus)",
Biologia, 2022
Publication

Nguyen Cong Oanh, Truong Quang Lam,
Nguyen Dinh Tien, Jean-Luc Hornick, Vu Dinh
Ton. "Effects of medicinal plants mixture on
growth performance, nutrient digestibility,
blood profiles, and fecal microbiota in
growing pigs", Veterinary World, 2021
Publication

Submitted to Universitas Airlangga
Student Paper

era.ed.ac.uk
Internet Source

Carine Strup-Perrot, Marie-Catherine Vozenin-
Brotons, Marie Vandamme, Marc Benderitter,
Denis Mathe. "Expression and activation of



24 <1%

25 <1%

26 <1%

27 <1%

28 <1%

MMP -2, -3, -9, -14 are induced in rat colon
after abdominal X-irradiation", Scandinavian
Journal of Gastroenterology, 2009
Publication

Eman T. Mehanna, Basma S. A. Kamel, Dina
M. Abo-Elmatty, Sameh M. Elnabtity et al.
"Effect of gold nanoparticles shape and dose
on immunological, hematological,
inflammatory, and antioxidants parameters in
male rabbit", Veterinary World, 2022
Publication

cyberleninka.org
Internet Source

www.mdpi.com
Internet Source

Ameen A. Ashour, Tarek R. Abou El-Naga,
Safaa M. Barghash, Mohamed S. Salama.
"Trypanosoma evansi: Detection of
Trypanosoma evansi DNA in naturally and
experimentally infected animals using TBR1 &
TBR2 primers", Experimental Parasitology,
2013
Publication

Jothimani Pradeep, Selvaraj Stephen,
Balakrishnan Sangeetha, Prabakar Xavier
Antony, S. Amsaveni, Pratheesh Pooja.
"Application of immunofluorescence assay
and nested polymerase chain reaction for



29 <1%

30 <1%

31 <1%

32 <1%

33 <1%

34 <1%

query fever diagnosis in animal handlers of
Puducherry, South India, and phylogenetic
analysis based on IS1111 repetitive gene
element", Veterinary World, 2019
Publication

Kyoko Hayashida, Peter Nambala, Nick Van
Reet, Philippe Büscher et al. "Development of
a bio-inkjet printed LAMP test kit for detecting
human African trypanosomiasis", PLOS
Neglected Tropical Diseases, 2020
Publication

sherekashmir.informaticspublishing.com
Internet Source

www.frontiersin.org
Internet Source

www.nature.com
Internet Source

www.tandfonline.com
Internet Source

D. Fernández, B. González-Baradat, M.
Eleizalde, E. González-Marcano, T. Perrone, M.
Mendoza. "Trypanosoma evansi: A
comparison of PCR and parasitological
diagnostic tests in experimentally infected
mice", Experimental Parasitology, 2009
Publication



35 <1%

36 <1%

Exclude quotes Off

Exclude bibliography On

Exclude matches Off

Piek, T.. "Action of the venom of Microbracon
hebetor say on larvae and adults of
Philosamia cynthia hubn", Comparative
Biochemistry And Physiology, 196902
Publication

F. Trapasso. "Restoration of receptor-type
protein tyrosine phosphatase   function
inhibits human pancreatic carcinoma cell
growth in vitro and in vivo", Carcinogenesis,
06/03/2004
Publication



FINAL GRADE

/0

Comparison of ITS-1 and TBR-1/2 primer sensitivity for the
detection of Trypanosoma evansi local isolates in experimental
rats using a polymerase chain reaction
GRADEMARK REPORT

GENERAL COMMENTS

Instructor

PAGE 1

PAGE 2

PAGE 3

PAGE 4

PAGE 5

PAGE 6

PAGE 7


